REPORTS

RECEIVED AND PLACED ON FILE
FEBRUARY 5, 2004

26043

BOARD OF TRUSTEES COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS

Wright College
Humboldt Park Vocational Center
Scholarship Fund Raffle

THE CHANCELLOR

that American Airlines made a donation of the following to the Humboldt
Park Vocational Center of Wright College: round trip air transportation
for winner and companion, main cabin, to San Juan, Puerto Rico. The gift
was intended to be raffled off at the Center’s Second Annual Scholarship
Fundraising Event, which was held on Friday, June 13“’, 2003, however,
there was not enough time to print and sell raffle tickets prior to the event.
An amendment to the original agreement was executed on June 18, 2003,
allowing the Center to raffle off the tickets at another special event. It was
then decided to hold the raffle in conjunction with the Centennial of Flight
Celebration, hosted by Wright College on December 17, 2003. 1000 raffle
tickets were printed and sold at a price of $2.00 each or three for $5.00.
The winner was determined by the State of Illinois Lottery Pick 3 mid-day
drawing, which was "0-1-3" for December 17, 2003. The lucky winner,
Ms. Jenny Rodriguez, is a student enrolled at the Center in the Teacher
Assistant Program. The proceeds from the raffle amounted to $1,674 and
have been deposited into the HPVC Scholarship Fund at the District
Office. A letter has been sent to American Airlines informing them of the
raffle winner's name and thanking them again for their support of the
Center's Second Annual Scholarship Fundraising Event.

Respectfully Submitted,

Wayne D. Watson
Chancellor

January 9, 2004




